Decision of the Council meeting in the composition of Heads of State or Government (29 June 2004)

Caption: Decision of the Council, meeting in the composition of Heads of State or Government of 29 June 2004 nominating the person it intends to appoint as President of the Commission.

Source: Official Journal of the European Union (OJEU). 07.07.2004, n° L 236. [s.l.]. ISSN 0378-6978. "Decision of the Council, meeting in the composition of Heads of State or Government of 29 June 2004 nominating the person it intends to appoint as President of the Commission (2004/536/EC)", p. 15.

Copyright: All rights of reproduction, public communication, adaptation, distribution or dissemination via Internet, internal network or any other means are strictly reserved in all countries. The documents available on this Web site are the exclusive property of their authors or right holders. Requests for authorisation are to be addressed to the authors or right holders concerned. Further information may be obtained by referring to the legal notice and the terms and conditions of use regarding this site.

URL:

http://www.cvce.eu/obj/decision_of_the_council_meeting_in_the_composition_of_ heads_of_state_or_government_29_june_2004-en-794e949b-afff-4581-9446f982b876bbbf.html



Last updated: 03/11/2015



www.cvce.eu

Decision of the Council, meeting in the composition of Heads of State or Government of 29 June 2004 nominating the person it intends to appoint as President of the Commission (2004/536/EC)

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION,

Meeting in the composition of Heads of State or Government,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Community, and in particular Article 214(2), first subparagraph, thereof,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

Mr José Manuel DURÃO BARROSO is hereby nominated as the person the Council intends to appoint as President of the Commission for the period from 1 November 2004 to 31 October 2009 .

Article 2

This Decision shall be forwarded to the European Parliament.

Article 3

This Decision shall be published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

Done at Brussels, 29 June 2004.

The President B. Ahern



www.cvce.eu